
FOXP2.AC020606.1-001.tba

B
human ATGATGCAGGAATCTGCGACAGAGACAATAAGCAACAGTTCAATGAATCAAAATGGAATGAGCACTCTAAGCAGCCAATTAGATGCTGGCAGCAGAGATGGAAGATCAAGTGGTGACACCAGCTCTGAAGTAAGC
chimp ATGATGCAGGAATCTGCGACAGAGACAATAAGCAACAGTTCAATGAATCAAAATGGAATGAGCACTCTAAGCAGCCAATTAGATGCTGGCAGCAGAGATGGAAGATCAAGTGGTGACACCAGCTCTGAAGTAAGC
baboon ATGATGCAGGAATCTGCGACAGAGACAATAAGCAACAGTTCAATGAATCAAAATGGAATGAGCACTCTAAGCAGCCAATTAGATGCTGGCAGCAGAGATGGAAGATCAAGTGGTGACACCAGCTCTGAAGTAAGC
macaque ATGATGCAGGAATCTGCGACAGAGACAATAAGCAACAGTTCAATGAATCAAAATGGAATGAGCACTCTAAGCAGCCAATTAGATGCTGGCAGCAGAGATGGAAGATCAAGTGGTGACACCAGCTCTGAAGTAAGC
marmoset ATGATGCAGGAATCTGCGACAGAGACAATAAGCAACAGTTCAATGAATCAAAATGGAATGAGCACTCTAAGCAGCCAATTAGATGCTGGCAGCAGAGATGGAAGATCAAGTGGTGACACCAGCTCTGAAGTAAGC
galago ATGATGCAGGAATCTGCGACAGAGACAATAAGCAACAGTTCAATGAATCAAAATGGAATGAGCACTCTAAGCAGCCAATTAGATGCTGGCAGCAGAGATGGAAGATCAAGTGGTGACACCAGCTCTGAAGTCAGC
rat ATGATGCAGGAATCTGCGACAGAGACAATAAGCAACAGTTCAATGAATCAAAATGGAATGAGCACTCTAAGCAGCCAATTAGATGCTGGCAGCAGGGATGGGAGATCAAGTGGTGACACTAGCTCAGAAGTAAGC
mouse ATGATGCAGGAATCTGCGACAGAGACAATAAGCAACAGTTCAATGAATCAAAATGGAATGAGCACTTTAAGCAGCCAATTAGATGCTGGCAGCAGGGATGGGAGATCAAGTGGTGACACCAGCTCTGAAGTAAGC
rabbit ATGATGCAGGAATCTGCGACAGAGACAATAAGCAACAGTTCAATGAATCAAAATGGAATGAGCACTCTAAGCAGCCAATTAGATGCTGGCAGCAGAGATGGAAGATCAAGTGGTGACACCAGCTCTGAAGTAAGC
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog ATGATGCAGGAATCTGCGACAGAGACAATAAGCAACAGTTCAATGAATCAAAATGGAATGAGCACTCTAAGCAGCCAATTAGATGCTGGCAGCAGAGATGGAAGATCAAGTGGTGACACCAGCTCGGAAGTAAGC
rfbat ATGATGCAGGAGTCTGCGACAGAGACAATAAGCAACAGTTCAATGAATCAAAATGGAATGAGCACCCTAAGCAGCCAATTAGATGCTGGCAGCAGAGATGGAAGATCAAGTGGTGACACGAGCTCTGAAGTAAGC
shrew ATGATGCAGGAATCTGCGACAGAGACAATAAGCAACAGTTCAATGAATCAAAATGGAATGAGCACTCTAAGCAGCCAATTAGATGCTGGCAGCAGAGATGGAAGATCAAGTGGTGACACCAGCTCTGAAGTAAGC
armadillo ATGATGCAGGAATCTGCGACAGAGACAATAAGCAACAGTTCAATGAATCAAAATGGAATGAGCACTCTAAGCAGCCAATTAGATGCTGGCAGCAGAGATGGAAGATCAAGTGGTGACACCAGCTCTGAAGTAAGC
elephant ATGATGCAGGAATCTGCGACAGAGACAATAAGCAACAGTTCAATGAATCAAAATGGAATGAGCACTCTAAGCAGCCAATTAGATGCTGGCAGCAGAGATGGAAGATCAAGTGGTGACACCAGCTCTGAAGTAAGC
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis ATGATGCAGGAATCTGCGACAGAGACAATAAGCAACAGTTCAATGAATCAAAATGGAATGAGCACTCTAAGCAGCCAATTAGATGCTGGCAGCAGAGATGGAAGATCAAGTGGTGACACGAGCACTGAAGTAAGC
platypus ATGATGCAGGAATCTGCGACAGAGACAATAAGCAACAGTTCAATGAATCACAATGGAATGAACACTCTGAACAGCCAATTAGATGCTGGCAGCAGAGATGGAAGACCAGGCAGTGATACGAGCAGTGAAGTAAGC
chicken ATGATGCAGGAATCTGCGACAGAGACAATAAGCAACAGTTCAATGAATCAAAATGGAATGAGCACTCTAAGCAGCCAATTAGATGCTGGCAGCAGAGATGGAAGATCAAGTGGTGACACGAGCACTGAAGTAAGC
xenopus ATGATGCAGGAATCTGCAACAGAGACAATAAGCAACAGTTCAATGAATCAAAATGGAATGAGCACTCTAAGCAGCCAATTAGATGCTGGCAGCAGAGATGGAAGATCAAGTAGTGACACGAGCAGTGAAGTAAGC
tetraodon ATGATGCAGGAGTCGGCCACAGAGACAATAAGCAACAGTTCAATGAGTCAAAATGGAATGAGCACCCTAAGCAGCCAATTAGAGGCTGGCAGTAGAGATGGGAGATCAAGTGGTGACACGAGCAGCGAAGTAAGC
fugu ATGATGCAGGAGTCGGCCACAGAGACAATAAGCAACAGTTCAATGAGTCAAAATGGAATGAGCACCCTAAGCAGCCAATTAGAGGCTGGCAGTAGAGATGGGAGATCAAGTGGTGACACGAGCAGCGAAGTAAGC
zebrafish ATGATGCAGGAGTCGGCCAATGAGACAATAAGCAACAGTTCAATGAGTCAAAATGGAATGAGCAGCCTAAGCAGCCAATTAGATGCTGGCAGTAGAGATGGAAGATCAAGTGGGGAGACGAGCAGTGAAGTAAGC.

10
.
20

.
30

.
40

.
50

.
60

.
70

.
80

.
90

.
100

.
110

.
120

.
130

CB CB
human ACAGTAGAACTGCTGCATCTGCAACAACAGCAGGCTCTCCAGGCAGCAAGACAACTTCTTTTACAGCAGCAAACAAGTGGATTGAAATCTCCTAAGAGCAGTGATAAACAGAGACCACTGCAGGTGCCTGTGTCA
chimp ACAGTAGAACTGCTGCATCTGCAACAACAGCAGGCTCTCCAGGCGGCAAGACAACTTCTTTTACAGCAGCAAACAAGTGGATTGAAATCTCCTAAGAGCAGTGATAAACAGAGACCACTGCAGGTGCCTGTGTCA
baboon ACAGTAGAACTGCTGCATCTGCAACAACAGCAGGCTCTCCAGGCAGCAAGACAACTTCTTTTACAGCAGCAAACAAGTGGATTGAAATCTCCTAAGAGCAGTGATAAACAGAGACCACTGCAGGTGCCTGTGTCA
macaque ACAGTAGAACTGCTGCATCTGCAACAACAGCAGGCTCTCCAGGCAGCAAGACAACTTCTTTTACAGCAGCAAACAAGTGGATTGAAATCTCCTAAGAGCAGTGATAAACAGAGACCACTGCAGGTGCCTGTGTCA
marmoset ACAGTAGAACTGCTGCATCTGCAACAACAGCAGGCTCTCCAAGCAGCAAGACAACTTCTTTTACAGCAGCAAACAAGTGGATTGAAATCTCCTAAGAGCAGTGATAAACAGAGACCACTGCAGGTGCCTGTGTCA
galago ACAGTGGAACTGCTGCATCTGCAACAACAGCAGGCTCTCCAGGCAGCCAGACAACTTCTTTTACAGCAGCAAACAAGTGGACTGAAATCTCCCAAGAACAGTGATAAACAGAGACCACTGCAGGTGCCTGTGTCA
rat ACAGTGGAGCTGCTGCATCTGCAACAACAGCAGGCTCTCCAGGCAGCGAGGCAACTTCTGTTACAGCAGCAAACAAGTGGATTGAAATCTCCTAAAAGCAGTGATAAACAGAGGCCACTGCAGGTGCCCGTGTCG
mouse ACAGTGGAGCTGCTGCATCTGCAACAACAGCAGGCTCTCCAGGCAGCAAGACAACTTTTGTTACAGCAGCAAACCAGTGGATTGAAATCTCCTAAGAGCAGTGAGAAGCAGAGGCCACTGCAGGTGCCCGTGTCG
rabbit ACAGTAGAACTGCTGCATCTGCAACAACAGCAGGCTCTCCAAGCAGCTAGACAACTTCTCTTACAGCAGCAAACAAGTGGATTGAAATCTCCTAAGAGCAGTGATAAACAGAGGCCACTGCAGGTGCCTGTGTCA
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GCTCTCCAAGCAGCAAGACAACTTCTCTTACAGCAGCAGACAAGTGGATTGAAATCTCCCAAGAGCAGTGATAAACAGAGACCACTGCAGGTGCCTGTGTCG
dog ACAGTAGAACTGCTGCATCTGCAACAACAGCAGGCTCTCCAAGCAGCGAGACAACTTCTCTTACAGCAGCAAACAAGTGGATTGAAATCTCCTAAGAGCAGTGATAAACAGAGACCACTGCAGGTGCCCGTGTCA
rfbat ACAGTGGAGCTGCTGCACCTGCAACAACAGCAGGCTCTCCAAGCAGCAAGACAACTTCTCTTACAGCAGCAAACAAGTGGACTGAAATCTCCTAAGAGCAGTGATAAACAGAGACCACTTCAGGTGCCCGTGTCG
shrew ACAGTAGAACTGCTGCATCTTCAACAACAGCAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
armadillo ACAGTAGAACTGCTGCATCTGCAACAACAGCAGGCTCTCCAAGCAGCAAGGCAACTTCTATTACAGCAGCAAACAAGTGGACTGAAATCTCCTAAGAGCAGTGATAAACAGAGACCACTGCAGGTGCCAGTGTCA
elephant ACAGTGGAACTGCTGCACCTGCAACAACAGCAGGCTCTCCAGGCAGCAAGACAACTTCTCTTACAGCAGCAAACAAGTGGATTGAAATCTCCTAAGAGCAGTGATAAACAGAGACCACTGCAGGTGCCTGTGTCA
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GTGCCTGTGTCG
monodelphis CCAGTAGAACTGCTGCATCTGCAACAACAGCAGGCACTACAGGCAGCAAGACAACTTCTCTTGCAGCAGCAAACAAGTGGATTGAAATCTCCTAAGGGCAGTGATAAACAGAGACCACTGCAGGTGCCTGTGTCA
platypus ACAGTAGAACTGCTGCATCTGCAACAACAGCAGGCCCTTCAAGCTGCAAGACAACTTCTCTTGCAGCAGCAAACAAGTGGATTGAAATCTCCTAAGGGCAGCGACAAACAGAGACCACTGCAGGTGCCTGTGTCA
chicken ACAGTGGAACTCCTGCATCTGCAACAACAGCAGGCACTCCAGGCAGCAAGACAGCTGCTTTTACAGCAACAGACAAGTGGACTGAAGTCTCCTAAAGGCACTGATAAACAGAGACCACTGCAGGTGCCTGTGTCA
xenopus ACAGTAGAACTGCTGCATCTGCAACAACAGCAGGCATTACAAGCAGCAAGGCAAATTATTTTACAACAGCAAACTAGTGGACTGAAGTCTCCAAAGAGTAACGAAAAACAAAGATCACTGCAGGTACCTGTTTCA
tetraodon ACAGTCGAGCTGCTGCATCTGCAACAACAGCAGGCCCTACAAGCAGCAAGGCAATTACTCTTGCAGCAGCCAGGCAGTGGCCTGAAATCTCCAAAGAGCCAGGACAAGCAGCGTCCACTGCAGGTTCCAGTGTCA
fugu ACAGTCGAGCTGCTGCATCTGCAACAACAGCAGGCCCTACAAGCAGCAAGGCAATTACTCTTGCAGCAGCCAGGCAGTGGCCTGAAATCTCCAAAGAGCCAGGACAAGCAGCGTCCACTGCAGGTTCCAGTGTCG
zebrafish GCAGTCGAGCTGCTGCATCTG- - - CAACAGCAGGCCCTACAAGCAGCAAGGCAATTACTCCTACAGCAACCAGGCAGTGGCCTGAAATCTCCAAAGAACAACGACAAACAGCGTCCGTTGCAGGTGCCAGTATCT.
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CB
human GTGGCCATGATGACTCCCCAGGTGATCACCCCTCAGCAAATGCAGCAGATCCTTCAGCAACAAGTCCTGTCTCCTCAGCAGCTACAAGCCCTTCTCCAACAACAGCAGGCTGTCATGCTGCAGCAGCAACAACTA
chimp GTGGCCATGATGACTCCCCAGGTGATCACCCCTCAGCAAATGCAGCAGATCCTTCAGCAACAAGTCCTGTCTCCTCAGCAGCTCCAAGCCCTTCTCCAACAACAGCAGGCTGTCATGCTGCAGCAGCAACAACTA
baboon GTGGCCATGATGACTCCCCAGGTGATCACCCCTCAGCAAATGCAGCAGATCCTTCAGCAACAAGTCCTGTCTCCTCAGCAGCTCCAAGCCCTTCTCCAACAGCAGCAGGCCGTCATGCTGCAGCAGCAACAACTA
macaque GTGGCCATGATGACTCCCCAGGTGATCACCCCTCAGCAAATGCAGCAGATCCTTCAGCAACAAGTCCTGTCTCCTCAGCAGCTCCAAGCCCTTCTCCAACAGCAGCAGGCCGTCATGCTGCAGCAGCAACAACTA
marmoset GTGGCCATGATGACTCCCCAGGTGATCACCCCTCAGCAAATGCAGCAGATCCTTCAGCAACAAGTCCTGTCTCCTCAGCAGCTCCAAGCCCTTCTTCAACAGCAGCAGGCCGTCATGCTGCAGCAGCAACAACTA
galago GTGGCCATGATGACTCCCCAGGTGATCACCCCTCAGCAGATGCAGCAGATCCTTCAGCAGCAAGTCCTGTCTCCTCAGCAGCTCCAAGCCCTTCTCCAGCAGCAGCAGGCGGTCATGCTGCAGCAGCAACAACTA
rat GTGGCCATGATGACTCCCCAAGTGATCACCCCTCAGCAGATGCAGCAGATCCTTCAGCAGCAGGTCCTGTCTCCTCAGCAGCTCCAGGCCCTCCTCCAGCAGCAGCAGGCTGTGATGCTGCAGCAGCAACAACTA
mouse GTGGCCATGATGACTCCCCAAGTGATCACCCCTCAGCAGATGCAGCAGATTCTTCAGCAGCAGGTCCTGTCTCCTCAGCAGCTCCAGGCCCTCCTCCAGCAGCAGCAAGCTGTGATGTTGCAGCAGCAACAACTA
rabbit GTGGCCATGATGACCCCGCAGGTGATGACCCCTCAGCAAATGCAGCAGATCCTCCAGCAGCAAGTCCTGTCTCCTCAGCAGCTCCAAGCCCTGCTCCAGCAGCAGCAGGCGGTCATGCTGCAGCAGCAACGACTA
cow GTGGCCATGATGACTCCCCAGGTGATCACCCCTCAGCAAATGCAGCAAATCCTTCAGCAGCAAGTCCTGTCTCCTCAGCAACTCCAAGCCCTTCTCCAGCAGCAGCAGGCAGTCATGCTGCAGCAGCAACAACTA
dog GTGGCCATGATGACTCCCCAGGTGATCACCCCTCAGCAAATGCAGCAGATCCTTCAGCAGCAAGTCCTGTCTCCTCAGCAGCTCCAAGCCCTCCTTCAGCAGCAGCAGGCAGTCATGCTGCAGCAGCAACAACTA
rfbat GTGGCCATGATGACCCCCCAGGTCATCACCCCGCAGCAAATGCAGCAGATCCTCCAGCAGCAAGTCCTGTCTCCCCAGCAGCTCCAGGCCCTTCTCCAGCAGCAGCAGGCAGTGATGCTGCAGCAGCAACAACTA
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CAACAACTA
armadillo GTGGCCATGATGACTCCCCAGGTGATCACCCCTCAGCAAATGCAGCAGATCCTTCAGCAGCAAGTCCTGTCTCCTCAGCAACTCCAAGCCCTGCTCCAGCAGCAGCAGGCAGTCATGCTGCAGCAGCAACAACTA
elephant GTGGCCATGATGACCCCCCAGGTGATCACCCCTCAGCAAATGCAGCAGATCCTTCAGCAGCAAGTCCTGTCTCCTCAGCAGCTCCAAGCCCTTCTCCAGCAGCAGCAGGCAGTCATGCTGCAGCAGCAACAACTA
tenrec GTGGCCATGATGACTCCCCAGGTGATCACCCCTCAGCAAATGCAGCAGATCCTTCAGCAGCAAGTCCTGTCTCCTCAGCAGCTGCAAGCCCTTCTCCAGCAGCAGCAGGCAGTCATGCTGCAGCAGCAACAACTA
monodelphis GTGGCCATGATGACTCCCCAGGTGATCACCCCTCAGCAAATGCAGCAGATTCTTCAGCAGCAAGTACTGTCTCCTCAGCAGCTCCAAGCACTTCTTCAGCAGCAACAAGCAGTCATGTTACAGCAGCAACAACTA
platypus GTGGCCATGATGACCCCCCAGGTAATCACCCCTCAGCAAATGCAGCAGATTCTTCAGCAGCAAGTATTGTCTCCCCAGCAACTTCAGGCCCTTCTTCAACAGCAGCAAGCGGTCATGTTGCAGCAGCAACAACTA
chicken GTGGCCATGATGACTCCCCAGGTGATCACCCCTCAGCAAATGCAGCAGATTCTCCAGCAGCAAGTGTTGTCTCCCCAGCAGCTACAAGCACTTCTCCAGCAGCAGCAAGCCGTTATGTTGCAGCAGCAACAACTA
xenopus ATGGCCATGATGACTCCCCAGGTGATCACCCCCCAGCAAATGCAACAGATACTTCAGCAACAAGTATTGTCTCCCCAGCAACTTCAAGCACTTCTCCAGCAGCAACAAGCCGTTATGTTACAGCAGCAACAACTA
tetraodon GTGGCCATGATGAGTCCTCAGGTGATCACACCACAACAGATGCAGCAGATCCTTCAGCAGCAGGTCCTTTCACCTCAGCAGCTCCAGGCATTGCTCCAGCAACAGCAGGCTGTAATGTTGCAGCAGCAACATCTG
fugu GTGGCCATGATGAGTCCTCAGGTGATCACGCCGCAGCAGATGCAGCAGATCCTTCAGCAGCAGGTCCTGTCGCCTCAGCAGCTGCAGGCGTTGCTCCAGCAGCAGCAGGCCGTCATGTTGCAGCAGCAACATCTG
zebrafish GTGGCAATGATGAGTCCACAGGTGATCACACCCCAACAGATGCAGCAGATCCTTCAACAGCAAGTCCTTTCCCCCCAGCAGCTCCAAGCCCTCTTACAACAACAACAGGCAGTCATGCTTCAGCAGCAACACCTG.
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human CAAGAGTTTTACAAGAAACAGCAAGAGCAGTTACATCTTCAGCTTTTGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAACAGCAGCAACAACAGCAGCAGCAACAACAACAACAACAGCAGCAACAACAGCAG
chimp CAAGAGTTTTACAAGAAACAGCAAGAGCAGTTACATCTTCAGCTTTTGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAACAGCAGCAACAACAGCAGCAGCAACAACAACAACAGCAGCAGCAACAACAGCAG
baboon CAAGAGTTTTACAAGAAACAGCAAGAGCAGTTACATCTTCAGCTT- - - - - - CAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAACAGCAGCAACAACAGCAGCAGCAACAACAACAACAACAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAG
macaque CAAGAGTTTTACAAGAAACAGCAAGAGCAGTTACATCTTCAGCTT- - - - - - CAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAACAGCAGCAACAACAGCAGCAGCAACAACAACAACAACAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAG
marmoset CAAGAGTTTTACAAGAAACAGCAAGAGCAGTTACATCTTCAGCTT- - - - - - CAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAACAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAACAACAACAACAACAG- - - - - - CAGCAG
galago CAAGAGTTTTACAAGAAACAGCAAGAGCAGTTACATCTTCAGCTT- - - - - - CAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAG- - - - - - CAGCAG
rat CAAGAGTTTTACAAGAAACAGCAAGAGCAGTTACATCTTCAGCTT- - - - - - CAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAG- - - - - - CAGCAG
mouse CAAGAGTTTTACAAGAAACAGCAAGAACAGTTACATCTTCAGCTT- - - - - - CAACAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAACAGCAGCAGCAG- - - - - - CAACAG
rabbit - - - GAGTTTTACGAGAAACAGCGAGAGCAGTTACATCTTCAGCTT- - - - - - CAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCTACAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAG- - - - - - CAGCAG
cow CAAGAGTTTTACAAGAAACAGCAAGAGCAGTTACATCTTCAGCTT- - - - - - CAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAA- - - - - - CAGCAG- - - - - - CAACAA
dog CAAGAGTTTTACAAGAAACAGCAAGAGCAGTTACATCTTCAGCTT- - - - - - CAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAG- - - - - - - - - - - - CAG- - - - - - CAACAG
rfbat CAAGAGTTTTACAAGAAACAGCAAGAGCAGTTACATCTTCAGCTT- - - - - - CAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCCACAGCCG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CCG- - - - - - CCACAA
shrew CAAGAGTTTTACAAGAAACAGCAAGAGCAGTTACATCTTCAGCTT- - - - - - CAGCAGCAGCAACAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAG- - - - - - - - - CAA- - - - - - CAGCAG
armadillo CAAGAGTTTTACAAGAAACAGCAAGAGCAGTTACATCTTCAGCTT- - - - - - CAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAG- - - - - - CAGCAG
elephant CAAGAGTTTTACAAGAAACAGCAAGAGCAGTTACATCTTCAGCTT- - - - - - CAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAA- - - - - - - - - CAACAGCAGCAGCAG- - - - - - CAGCAA
tenrec CAAGAGTTTTACAAGAAACAGCAAGAGCAGTTACATCTTCAGCTT- - - - - - CAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAACAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAG- - - - - - CAACAG
monodelphis CAAGAGTTTTACAAGAAACAGCAAGAACAGTTACATCTTCAGCTT- - - - - - CAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAG
platypus CAAGAGTTTTACAAGAAACAGCAAGAGCAGTTACATCTTCAGCTT- - - - - - CAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAACAGCAG- - - - - - - - - CAG- - - - - - CAGCAG
chicken CAAGAGTTTTACAAGAAACAGCAAGAGCAGTTACATCTTCAGCTT- - - - - - CAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAACAACAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAG- - - - - - CAGCAG
xenopus CAAGAGTTTTACAAGAAACAGCAAGAACAGTTACATCTTCAGCTT- - - - - - CAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAACAGCAGCAACAACAACAGCAACAGCAGCAACAA- - - - - - CAGCAA
tetraodon CAGGAGTTTTATAAGAAACAGCAGGAGCAGCTTCACCTGCAGCTT- - - - - - CAGCAGCAC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
fugu CAGGAGTTTTATAAGAAGCAGCAGGAGCAGCTTCATCTGCAGCTT- - - - - - CAGCAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish CAGGAGTTTTATAAGAAACAACAGGAACAACTTCATCTACAGCTT- - - - - - CAGCAACAC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -.
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CB
human CAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCATCCTGGAAAGCAAGCGAAAGAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAATTGGCAGCCCAGCAGCTTGTCTTCCAGCAGCAGCTTCTCCAGATGCAA
chimp CAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCATCCTGGAAAGCAAGCGAAAGAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAATTGGCAGCCCAGCAGCTTGTCTTCCAGCAGCAGCTTCTCCAGATGCAA
baboon CAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCATCCTGGAAAGCAAGCGAAAGAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGTTGGCAGCCCAGCAGCTTGTCTTCCAGCAGCAGCTTCTCCAGATGCAA
macaque CAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCATCCTGGAAAGCAAGCGAAAGAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGTTGGCAGCCCAGCAGCTTGTCTTCCAGCAGCAGCTTCTCCAGATGCAA
marmoset CAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCATCCTGGAAAGCAAGCGAAAGAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAACAACAGCAGTTGGCAGCCCAGCAGCTTGTCTTCCAGCAGCAGCTTCTCCAGATGCAA
galago CAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCATCCTGGAAAGCAAGCCAAGGAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGTTGGCAGCCCAGCAGCTTGTCTTCCAGCAGCAGCTTCTCCAGATGCAA
rat CAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAACAGCAA- - - - - - - - - CCTGGAAAGCAAGCAAAAGAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAACAGCAGTTGGCCGCTCAACAGCTTGTCTTCCAGCAACAGCTTCTCCAGATGCAG
mouse CAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAACAGCATCCTGGAAAGCAAGCAAAAGAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAGTTGGCGGCGCAGCAGCTCGTCTTCCAGCAGCAGCTTCTCCAAATGCAG
rabbit CAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CCTGGAAAGCAGGCAAAAGAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGTTGGCCGCCCAGCAGCTTGTCTTCCAGCAGCAGCTTCTCCAGATGCAA
cow CAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCCGCAGCAACAGCATCCTGGAAAGCAAGCAAAAGAG- - - - - - - - - CACCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGTTGGCAGCCCAGCAGCTTGTCTTCCAGCAGCAGCTTCTCCAGATGCAA
dog CAGCAGCAGCCCCAGCAGCCGCCGCCGCCGCCGCACCCCGGCAAGCAGGCGAAAGAG- - - - - - - - - CAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGTTGGCAGCGCAGCAGCTTGTCTTCCAGCAGCAGCTCCTCCAGATGCAA
rfbat CCGCAGCCACAGCCGCCGCCGCCGCAGCCGCAGCACCCTGGAAAGCAGGCCAAGGAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCTGGCGGCCCAGCAGCTTGTCTTCCAGCAGCAGCTTCTCCAGATGCAG
shrew CAGCAACAGCAGCCGCCGCCGCCGCCCCCGCAACACCCGGGAAAGCAAGCGAAAGAG- - - - - - CACCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGTTGGCCGCCCAGCAGCTAGTCTTCCAGCAGCAGCTCCTCCAGATGCAG
armadillo CAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCATCCTGGGAAGCAAGCAAAAGAG- - - - - - - - - CACCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGTTGGCAGCCCAGCAGCTTGTCTTCCAGCAGCAGCTTCTCCAGATGCAA
elephant CAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCATCCTGGAAAGCAAGCAAAAGAGCACCACCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGTTGGCAGCCCAGCAGCTTGTCTTCCAGCAGCAGCTTCTCCAGATGCAG
tenrec CAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCATCCTGGAAAGCAAGCCAAAGAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGTTGGCAGCTCAGCAGCTTGTCTTCCAGCAGCAGCTTCTCCAGATGCAA
monodelphis CAACAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAACAGCATCCGGGAAAGCAAGCAAAAGAG- - - - - - - - - CAACAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGTTGGCAGCACAGCAGCTTGTCTTCCAGCAACAGCTCCTCCAGATGCAA
platypus CAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCATCCAGGAAAGCAAGCAAAAGAG- - - CAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGTTGGCTGCCCAGCAGCTTGTCTTCCAACAGCAGCTCCTCCAAATGCAA
chicken CAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCACCCAGGAAAGCAAGCAAAAGAG- - - - - - - - - - - - CAGCAGCAACAGCAGCAGTTGGCAGCCCAGCAGCTTGTCTTCCAGCAGCAGCTCCTCCAGATGCAA
xenopus CAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCAACAACAGCAACAACATCCAGGAAAGCAAGCAAAAGAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CAGCAACAGTTAGCAGCACAACAGCTTGTCTTCCAGCAGCAGCTCCTTCAGATGCAA
tetraodon - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GGCAAACAAGTCAAAGAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
fugu - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CTA- - - CAACAGCAGCAGCAGCAGCTGGCCGCCCAGCAGCTCGTCTTCCAGCAGCAGCTCCTGCAGATGCAG
zebrafish - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GGCAAACAAGCAAAAGAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -.
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CB
human CAACTCCAGCAGCAGCAGCATCTGCTCAGCCTTCAGCGTCAGGGACTCATCTCCATTCCACCTGGCCAGGCAGCACTTCCTGTCCAATCGCTGCCTCAAGCTGGCTTAAGTCCTGCTGAGATTCAGCAGTTATGG
chimp CAACTCCAGCAGCAGCAGCATCTGCTCAGCCTTCAGCGTCAGGGACTCATCTCCATTCCACCTGGCCAGGCAGCACTTCCTGTCCAATCGCTGCCTCAAGCTGGCTTAAGTCCTGCTGAGATTCAGCAGTTATGG
baboon CAACTCCAGCAGCAGCAGCATCTGCTCAGCCTTCAGCGTCAGGGACTCATCTCCATTCCACCGGGCCAGGCGGCACTTCCTGTCCAATCGCTGCCTCAAGCTGGCTTAAGTCCTGCTGAGATTCAGCAGTTATGG
macaque CAACTCCAGCAGCAGCAGCATCTGCTCAGCCTTCAGCGTCAGGGACTCATCTCCATTCCACCTGGCCAGGCGGCACTTCCTGTCCAATCGCTGCCTCAAGCTGGCTTAAGTCCTGCTGAGATTCAGCAGTTATGG
marmoset CAACTCCAGCAGCAGCAGCATCTGCTCAGCCTTCAGCGTCAGGGACTCATCTCCATTCCACCTGGCCAAGCGGCACTTCCTGTCCAATCGCTGCCTCAAGCTGGCTTAAGTCCTGCTGAGATTCAGCAGTTATGG
galago CAACTCCAGCAGCAGCAGCATCTGCTCAGCCTTCAGCGTCAGGGACTCATCTCCATTCCACCTGGCCAGGCGGCACTTCCTGTCCAATCACTGCCTCAAGCTGGCTTAAGTCCTGCTGAGATTCAGCAGTTATGG
rat CAACTACAGCAGCAGCAGCATCTGCTCAGCCTTCAGTGTCAGGGCCTCATCTCCATACCACCCGGCCAAGCAGCACTTCCCGTCCAGTCGCTGCCTCAAGCTGGCTTAAGTCCTGCCGAGATTCAGCAACTGTGG
mouse CAGCTACAGCAGCAACAACATCTGCTCAGCCTTCAGCGCCAGGGCCTCATCTCCATCCCACCCGGCCAAGCAGCCCTTCCTGTCCAGTCGCTGCCTCAAGCTGGCTTAAGTCCTGCTGAGATTCAGCAACTATGG
rabbit CAGCTCCAGCAGCAGCAGCATCTGCTCAGCCTTCAGCGTCAGGGACTCATCTCCATTCCACCTGGCCAGGCGGCACTTCCTGTCCAGTCGCTGCCTCAAGCTGGATTAAGTCCTGCTGAGATTCAGCAGTTATGG
cow CAACTCCAGCAGCAGCAGCATCTGCTCAGCCTTCAGCGTCAGGGACTCATCTCGATCCCACCTGGCCAGGCGGCACTTCCAGTCCAGTCGCTGCCTCAA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog CAACTCCAGCAGCAGCAGCATCTGCTCAGCCTTCAGCGTCAGGGACTCATCTCCATCCCACCTGGCCAGGCGGCACTTCCTGTCCAATCGCTGCCTCAAGCTGGCTTAAGTCCTGCTGAGATTCAGCAGTTATGG
rfbat CAACTCCAGCAGCAGCAACATCTGCTCAGCCTTCAGCGTCAGGGCCTGATCTCCATCCCACCAGGCCAGGCGGCACTTCCGGTCCAGTCGCTGCCCCAAGCTGGTTTAAGTCCCGCTGAGATTCAGCAGTTGTGG
shrew CAACTCCAGCAGCAGCAGCATCTGCTCAGCCTCCAGCGTCAGGGACTCATCTCTCTCCCACCTGGCCAGGCGGCACTTCCTGTCCAATCACTTCCGCAAGCTGGCTTAAGTCCTGCTGAGATTCAGCAGCTGTGG
armadillo CAACTGCAGCAGCAGCAACATCTGCTCAGCCTTCAGCGCCAGGGACTCATCTCTATCCCCCCTGGCCAGGCGGCACTTCCTGTCCAATCGCTGCCTCAAGCTGGCCTAAGCCCTGCTGAGATTCAGCAGTTATGG
elephant CAACTCCAGCAGCAGCAGCATCTGCTGAGCCTTCAGCGTCAGGGACTCATCTCCATCCCACCTGGCCAGGCGGCACTCCCCGTCCAGTCGCTGCCTCAAGCTGGCTTAAGTCCTGCTGAGATCCAACAGTTATGG
tenrec CAACTCCAGCAGCAGCAGCATCTGCTCAGCCTGCAGCGTCAGGGACTCATCTCCATCCCACCTGGCCAGGCGGCTCTTCCTGTCCAGTCGCTGCCTCAAGCTGGTCTAAGTCCGGCTGAGATCCAACAGCTGTGG
monodelphis CAGCTCCAGCAGCAGCAACATCTGCTGAATCTCCAGCGTCAGGGACTCATTTCCATCCCACCTGGCCAGTCTGCTCTTCCTGTCCAGTCTCTGCCACAAGCTGGCTTAAGTCCTGCTGAGATTCAGCAGTTATGG
platypus CAACTCCAGCAGCAGCAGCACCTGCTGAATCTCCAGCGTCAGGGACTCATTTCCCTTCCTTCAGGCCAGGCTGCTCTTCCTGTCCAGTCTCTGCCCCAAGCTGGCTTAAGTCCTGCTGAGATTCAGCAGTTATGG
chicken CAACTTCAGCAGCAGCAACATCTGCTGAACCTTCAGCGTCAGGGACTCATTTCCATCCCACCTGGCCAGTCTGCTCTTCCTGTCCAGTCTCTGCCACAAGCTGGCTTAAGTCCTGCTGAGATTCAGCAGTTATGG
xenopus CAATTGCAGCAGCAACAACATCTGCTCAACCTTCAACGGCAGGGACTTATATCCATCCCGCCTAGCCAATCTGCTCTTCCAGTCCAGTCTCTACCACAAGCTGGTTTGAGCCCTGCTGAAATTCAGCAGCTATGG
tetraodon - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GGCCTGAGCCCTGCAGAGCTCCAGCAGCTGTGG
fugu CAGCTCCAGCAGCAGCAGCACCTGCTCAACATGCAGCGGCAGGGCCTGCTCTCGCTGCCACCCGGCCAGGCCGCCCTGCCCGGACAGACCCTGCCGCCAGCCGGTCTGAGTCCCGCCGAGCTCCAGCAGCTGTGG
zebrafish - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GGTCTGAGCCCTGCTGAACTCCAGCAACTTTGG.
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human AAAGAAGTGACTGGAGTTCACAGTATGGAAGACAATGGCATTAAACATGGAGGGCTAGACCTCACTACTAACAATTCCTCCTCGACTACCTCCTCCAACACTTCCAAAGCATCACCACCAATAACTCATCATTCC
chimp AAAGAAGTGACTGGAGTTCACAGTATGGAAGACAATGGCATTAAACATGGAGGGCTAGACCTCACTACTAACAATTCCTCCTCGACTACCTCCTCCACCACTTCCAAAGCGTCACCACCAATAACTCATCATTCC
baboon AAAGAAGTGACTGGAGTTCACAGTATGGAAGACAATGGCATTAAACATGGAGGGCTAGACCTCACTACTAACAATTCCTCCTCGACTACCTCCTCCACCACTTCCAAAGCATCACCACCAATAACTCATCATTCC
macaque AAAGAAGTGACTGGAGTTCACAGTATGGAAGACAATGGCATTAAACATGGAGGGCTAGACCTCACTACTAACAATTCCTCCTCGACTACCTCCTCCACCACTTCCAAAGCATCACCACCAATAACTCATCATTCC
marmoset AAAGAAGTGACTGGAGTTCACAGTATGGAAGACAATGGCATTAAACATGGAGGGCTAGACCTCACTACTAACAATTCCTCCTCGACTACCTCCTCCACCACTTCCAAAGCATCACCACCAATAACTCATCATTCC
galago AAAGAAGTGACTGGAGTTCACAGTATGGAAGACAATGGCATTAAACATGGAGGGCTGGACCTCACTACTAACAATTCCTCCTCGACTACCTCCTCCACCACTTCCAAAGCATCACCACCAATCACTCATCATTCC
rat AAAGAAGTGACTGGGGTCCACAGTCAGGAAGACAACGGCATTAAACATGGAGGGCTCGACCTCACAACCAACAATTCCTCCTCGACTACCTCCTCCACCACTTCCAAAGCTTCACCGCCAATAACACATCATTCC
mouse AAAGAAGTGACTGGAGTCCATAGTATGGAAGACAACGGCATCAAGCATGGAGGGCTAGACCTCACGACTAACAATTCCTCCTCGACTACCTCCTCCACCACGTCCAAAGCATCACCACCCATCACACATCATTCC
rabbit AAGGAAGTGACTGGAGTTCACAGTATGGAAGACAACGGCATTAAACATGGAGGGCTAGACCTCACTACTAACAATTCCTCCTCAACTACCTCCTCCACCACTTCCAAAGCATCACCACCAATAACTCATCATTCC
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog AAAGAAGTGACTGGAGTTCACAGTATGGAAGACAATGGCATTAAACATGGAGGGCTAGACCTCACTACTAACAATTCCTCCTCGACTACCTCCTCCACCACTTCCAAAGCATCACCACCAATAACCCATCATTCC
rfbat AAAGAAGTGACCGGAGTTCACAGCATGGAAGACAATGGCATCAAACATGGAGGGCTGGACCTCACGACCAACAACTCCTCCTCGACTACCTCCTCCACCACTTCCAAAGCGTCACCGCCGATACCCCATCATTCC
shrew AAAGAAGTGACTGGAGTTCACAGTATGGAAGACAATGCCATTAAACATGGAGGGCTAGACCTCACTACTAACAACTCCTCCTCGACTACCTCCTCCACCACTTCCAAAGCATCACCACCAATCACCCATCATTCC
armadillo AAAGAAGTGACTGGAGTTCACAGCATGGAAGACAATGGCATTAAACATGGAGGGCTAGACCTCACTACTAACAATTCCTCCTCGACTACCTCCTCCACCACTTCCAAAGCATCGCCACCAATAACTCATCATTCC
elephant AAAGAAGTGACTGGAGTTCACAGTATGGAAGACAATGGCATTAAACATGGAGGGCTAGACCTCACTACTAACAATTCCTCCTCGACTACCTCCTCCACCACTTCCAAAGCATCACCACCAATAACTCATCATTCC
tenrec AAAGAAGTGGCTGGAGTCCACAGTGTGGAAGACAGTGGCAGTAAACACGGAGGGCTGGACCTCACTACTAACAATTCCTCCTCGACTACCTCCTCCACCACTTCCAAAGCTTCGCCACCAATAACGCATCATTCG
monodelphis AAAGAAGTGACTGGAGTTCACAGTATGGAAGACAATGGCATTAAACATGGAGGGCTAGACCTCACTACTAACAATTCCTCCTCTACTACCTCCTCCACCACTTCCAAAGCATCACCACCAATAACTCATCATTCT
platypus AAAGAAGTGACTGGCGTTCACACTATGGAAGACAACGGCATTAAACATGGAGGGCTAGACCTCACTACTAACAATTCTTCTTCTACTACCTCCTCCACCACTTCCAAAGCATCACCACCAATAACTCATCATTCC
chicken AAAGAAGTGACTGGAGTTCACAGTATGGAAGACAATGGCATTAAACACGGAGGGCTAGACCTCACTACTAACAATTCCTCCTCTACTACCTCCTCCACCACTTCCAAAGCATCACCACCAATAACTCATCATTCC
xenopus AAAGAAGTGACTGGAGTTCACAGTATGGAAGACAATGGCATTAAACATGGAGGGCTAGACCTCACTACTAACAATTCCTCTTCTACTACCTCCACCACCACTTCCAAAGCATCACCACCAATAACACACCATTCG
tetraodon AAAGATGTGACTGCGGGC- - - GGCATGGAAGACAATGGCATCAAGCACAGCGGCCTGGACCTCTCAACCAACAATTCTTCTTCAACTACCTCCTCCTCCAATCCCAAAGCATCGCCGCCCATTTCTCACCATTCC
fugu AAAGACGTGACCGGCGGACACGGCATGGAAGACAATGGCATCAAGCACAGCGGCCTGGACCTGTCCACCAACAACTCTTCTTCAACTACCTCCTCCTCCAATCCCAAAGCATCGCCGCCCCTCTCGCACCATTCC
zebrafish AAAGACGTCACTGCGAGCCACACCATGGAGGATAATGGGATGAAACACAGCGGCCTGGACCTGAGCACCAACAACAACACGTCCACTACCTCCACCAGCAACCCCAAAGCTTCTCCACCCATCACTCATCACAGC.
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CB
human ATAGTGAATGGACAGTCTTCAGTTCTAAGTGCAAGACGAGACAGCTCGTCACATGAGGAGACTGGGGCCTCTCACACTCTCTATGGCCATGGAGTTTGCAAATGGCCAGGCTGTGAAAGCATTTGTGAAGATTTT
chimp ATCGTGAATGGACAGTCTTCAGTTCTAAATGCAAGACGAGACAGCTCGTCACATGAGGAGACTGGGGCCTCTCACACTCTCTATGGCCATGGAGTTTGCAAATGGCCAGGCTGTGAAAGCATTTGTGAAGATTTT
baboon ATAGTGAATGGACAGTCTTCAGTTCTAAATGCAAGACGAGACAGCTCGTCACATGAGGAGACTGGGGCCTCTCACACTCTCTATGGCCATGGAGTTTGCAAATGGCCAGGCTGTGAAAGCATTTGTGAAGATTTT
macaque ATAGTGAATGGACAGTCTTCAGTTCTAAATGCAAGACGAGACAGCTCGTCACATGAGGAGACTGGGGCCTCTCACACTCTCTATGGCCATGGAGTTTGCAAATGGCCAGGCTGTGAAAGCATTTGTGAAGATTTT
marmoset ATAGTGAATGGACAGTCTTCAGTTTTAAATGCAAGACGAGACAGCTCGTCACATGAGGAGACTGGGGCCTCTCACACTCTCTATGGCCATGGAGTTTGCAAATGGCCAGGCTGTGAAAGCATTTGTGAAGATTTT
galago ATAGTGAATGGACAGTCTTCAGTTTTAAATGCACGGCGAGACAGCTCATCACATGAGGAGACCGGGGCCTCTCACACTCTCTATGGCCATGGAGTTTGCAAATGGCCAGGCTGTGAAAGCATTTGTGAAGATTTT
rat ATAGTGAATGGACAGTCTTCAGTTCTGAACGCCAGGCGGGACAGTTCGTCCCACGAGGAGACTGGGGCCTCCCACACTCTCTATGGCCATGGAGTTTGCAAATGGCCAGGCTGTGAAAGCATCTGTGAAGATTTC
mouse ATAGTGAACGGACAGTCTTCAGTTCTGAATGCAAGGCGGGACAGCTCATCACATGAGGAGACTGGGGCCTCGCACACTCTCTATGGCCATGGAGTCTGCAAGTGGCCAGGCTGTGAAAGCATATGTGAAGATTTT
rabbit ATAGTGAATGGACAGTCTTCAGTTCTAAATGCAAGGCGAGACAGCTCGTCACATGAGGAGACTGGGGCCTCTCACACTCTCTATGGCCATGGAGTTTGTAAATGGCCAGGCTGTGAAAGCATTTGTGAAGATTTT
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog ATAGTGAATGGACAGTCTTCAGTCCTAAGTGCAAGGCGAGACAGCTCGTCACACGAGGAGACTGGGGCTTCTCACACTCTGTACGGCCATGGAGTTTGCAAATGGCCAGGCTGTGAAAGCATTTGTGAAGATTTT
rfbat ATAGTGAATGGACAGTCTGCAGTTCTCAGTGCAAGGCGAGACAGCTCGTCACACGAGGAGCCTGGGGCCTCCCACACTCTCTATGGCCATGGAGTTTGCAAATGGCCAGGCTGTGAAAGCATTTGTGAAGATTTT
shrew ATAGTGAATGGACAGTCTTCTGTTCTAAATGCTAGGCGAGACAGCTCGTCACATGAGGAGACTGGGGCCTCGCACACTCTCTATGGCCATGGAGTTTGCAAATGGCCAGGCTGTGAAAGCATTTGTGAAGATTTT
armadillo ATAGTGAACGGACAGTCTTCAGTTCTAAACGCAAGGAGAGACAGCTCGTCACACGAGGAGACTGGGGCTTCTCACACTCTCTACGGCCATGGAGTTTGCAAATGGCCAGGCTGTGAAAGCATTTGCGAAGATTTT
elephant ATAGTGAATGGACAGTCTTCAGTTCTAAATGCAAGGCGAGACAGCTCGTCACATGAGGAGACTGGGGCGTGTCATACTCTCTATGGCCATGGAGTCTGCAAATGGCCAGGTTGTGAAAGCATTTGTGAAGATTTT
tenrec ATAGTGAATGGACAGTCTTCAGTTCTAAATGCAAGACGAGAC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis CTAGTGAATGGACAGTCTTCAGTTCTAAATGCAAGACGAGACAGCTCGTCACATGAGGAGACTGGGGCCTCTCATACGCTCTACGGCCATGGAGTGTGCAAATGGCCTGGCTGTGAAAGCATTTGTGAAGATTTT
platypus ATAGTGAATGGACAGTCTTCGGTTCTAAACGCAAGGCGAGACAGCTCTTCACATGAGGAGACTGGCGCTTCTCATACCCTCTACGGCCATGGAGTTTGCAAATGGCCTGGCTGTGAAAGCATTTGTGAAGATTTT
chicken ATAGTGAATGGACAGTCTTCAGTTCTAAATGCAAGGCGAGACAGCTCGTCACATGAGGAGACTGGGGCCTCCCATACTCTCTATGGTCATGGAGTTTGCAAATGGCCTGGCTGTGAAAGCGTTTGTGAAGATTTT
xenopus TTAATGAATGGCCAGGCTTCAGTGCTGAGTGCAAGAAGAGACAGCTCGTCACATGAGGAGACTGGAGCTTCACATACTCTTTATGGCCATGGTGTCTGTAAGTGGCCAGGCTGTGAAAATATTTGTGAAGATTTT
tetraodon ATCACCAACAGACAGTCCCCTATTCTCAACCACAGAAGA- - - - - - TCTCTTCATGAAGAAAGCGGAGGGACCCATCCGCTGTACGGTCATGGTGTGTGCAAGTGGCCAGGCTGTGAGAAGCTCTGCGAGGACTTT
fugu ATCGCCAACGGACAGTCCCCCATCCTCAACCACAGAAGAGAGAGTTCTCTACATGAAGAAAGTGGAGGGACCCATCCATTGTACGGTCATGGAGTGTGCAAGTGGCCCGGCTGTGAGAAGCTCTGCGAGGACTTT
zebrafish ATGTCCAACGGCCAGTCCCCAGCCCTCAACAACAGGAGAGAGAGCTCATTGCATGAAGAGACCGCAGTGTCACACTCCCTCTATGGCCACGGAGTGTGCAAGTGGCCAGGATGTGAAAGTATTTGCGATGACTTT.
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CB CB
human GGACAGTTTTTAAAGCACCTTAACAATGAACACGCATTGGATGACCGAAGCACTGCTCAGTGTCGAGTGCAAATGCAGGTGGTGCAACAGTTAGAAATACAGCTTTCTAAAGAACGCGAACGTCTTCAAGCAATG
chimp GGACAGTTTTTAAAGCACCTTAACAATGAACACGCATTGGATGACCGAAGCACTGCTCAGTGTCGAGTGCAAATGCAGGTGGTGCAACAGTTAGAAATACAGCTTTCTAAAGAACGCGAACGTCTTCAAGCAATG
baboon GGACAGTTTTTAAAGCACCTTAACAATGAACACGCATTGGATGACCGAAGCACCGCTCAGTGTCGAGTGCAAATGCAGGTGGTGCAACAGTTAGAAATACAGCTTTCTAAAGAACGCGAACGTCTTCAAGCAATG
macaque GGACAGTTTTTAAAGCACCTTAACAATGAACACGCATTGGATGACCGAAGCACCGCTCAGTGTCGAGTGCAAATGCAGGTGGTGCAACAGTTAGAAATACAGCTTTCTAAAGAACGCGAACGTCTTCAAGCAATG
marmoset GGACAGTTTTTAAAGCACCTTAATAATGAACACGCATTGGATGACCGAAGCACCGCTCAGTGTCGAGTGCAAATGCAGGTGGTGCAACAATTAGAAATACAGCTTTCTAAAGAACGCGAACGTCTTCAAGCAATG
galago GGACAATTTTTAAAGCACCTTAATAATGAGCACGCATTGGACGACCGAAGCACCGCCCAGTGTCGAGTGCAAATGCAGGTGGTGCAACAGTTAGAAATACAGCTTTCTAAAGAACGCGAGCGTCTTCAAGCAATG
rat GGACAGTTTTTGAAGCACCTTAACAATGAACATGCATTGGATGACCGAAGCACTGCCCAGTGCCGAGTGCAAATGCAGGTGGTACAGCAATTAGAAATACAGCTTTCTAAGGAACGCGAACGTCTTCAAGCGATG
mouse GGACAGTTTTTGAAGCACCTTAACAATGAGCATGCATTGGATGACCGAAGCACTGCCCAATGTCGAGTGCAAATGCAGGTGGTACAGCAGTTAGAAATACAGCTTTCTAAGGAACGCGAACGTCTTCAAGCGATG
rabbit GGACAGTTTTTAAAGCACCTTAATAATGAACATGCTTTGGATGACCGAAGCACTGCTCAGTGTCGAGTGCAAATGCAGGTGGTGCAACAGTTAGAAATACAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog GGACAGTTTTTAAAGCACCTTAACAATGAACACGCGCTGGACGACCGAAGCACTGCCCAGTGTCGAGTGCAAATGCAGGTGGTCCAACAGTTAGAAATACAGCTTTCTAAAGAACGCGAACGTCTTCAAGCAATG
rfbat GGACAGTTTTTAAAGCACCTTAACAACGAGCATGCGCTGGACGACCGAAGCACTGCCCAGTGCCGCGTGCAAATGCAGGTGGTGCAACAGTTAGAAATACAGCTTTCTAAAGAACGTGAACGTCTTCAAGCAATG
shrew GGACAGTTTTTAAAGCACCTTAACAATGAGCATGCATTGGATGACCGAAGCACTGCCCAGTGTCGAGTGCAAATGCAGGTGGTACAACAGTTAGAAATACAGCTTTCTAAAGAACGAGAACGTCTTCAAGCAATG
armadillo GGACAGTTTTTAAAGCACCTTAACAATGAACATGCATTGGATGACAGAAGCACTGCCCAGTGTCGAGTGCAAATGCAGGTGGTGCAGCAGTTAGAAATACAGCTTTCTAAAGAACGCGAACGTCTTCAAGCAATG
elephant GGACAGTTTTTAAAGCACCTTAACAACGAACATGCGTTGGATGACAGAAGCACTGCCCAGTGTCGAGTGCAAATGCAGGTGGTACAACAGTTAGAAATACAGCTTTCTAAAGAACGCGAACGTCTTCAAGCAATG
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CACCTTAACAATGAGCATGCGTTGGACGACAGAAGCACTGCCCAGTGTCGAGTGCAAATGCAGGTGGTTCAGCAGTTAGAAATACAGCTTTCTAAAGAACGCGAGCGTCTTCAAGCAATG
monodelphis GGACAGTTTTTAAAGCACCTTAACAATGAACATGCTTTGGATGACAGAAGTACCGCTCAGTGTCGGGTGCAAATGCAGGTTGTGCAACAGTTAGAAATACAGCTTTCTAAAGAACGTGAGCGTCTTCAAGCAATG
platypus GGACAGTTTTTAAAGCACCTTAACAACGAACACGCATTGGATGACAGAAGCACTGCTCAGTGCCGGGTTCAAATGCAGGTGGTCCAACAGTTAGAAATACAGCTTTCTAAAGAACGTGAGCGTCTTCAAGCAATG
chicken GGACAGTTTTTAAAGCACCTTAACAATGAACATGCGTTGGATGACAGAAGCACTGCTCAGTGTCGGGTGCAAATGCAAGTGGTTCAGCAGTTAGAAATACAGCTTTCTAAAGAACGCGAACGTCTTCAAGCAATG
xenopus GGACAGTTTTTAAAGCACCTTAACAATGAGCATGCATTGGATGACAGAAGTACTGCTCAATGTCGAGTCCAAATGCAAGTGGTCCAGCAACTGGAAATTCAGCTTTCGAAGGAACGTGAGCGTCTTCAGGCAATG
tetraodon GGACAGTTTTTGAAACACCTAAACAGCGAACACGCCCTGGATGACAGGAGCACAGCCCAGTGTAGAGTCCAGATGCAAGTTGTGCAGCAACTGGAAATTCAACTTTCCAAAGAGCGCGAGCGTCTTCAGGCGATG
fugu GGACAGTTTTTGAAACACCTAAACAGTGAACACGCCCTGGATGACAGGAGCACGGCCCAGTGTCGAGTCCAGATGCAAGTCGTGCAGCAACTGGAAATCCAACTTTCCAAAGAGCGCGAGCGTCTTCAGGCGATG
zebrafish GGACAGTTTTTGAAGCACCTTAACAATGAACACGCACTGGATGACAGGAGTACTGCGCAGTGCCGAGTACAGATGCAGGTGGTACAACAGCTAGAGATACAGCTTTCTAAAGAACGCGAGCGTCTTCAGGCGATG.
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CB
human ATGACCCACTTGCACATGCGACCCTCAGAGCCCAAACCATCTCCCAAACCTCTAAATCTGGTGTCTAGTGTCACCATGTCGAAGAATATGTTGGAGACATCCCCACAGAGCTTACCTCAAACCCCTACCACACCA
chimp ATGACCCACTTGCACATGCGACCCTCAGAGCCCAAACCATCTCCCAAACCTCTAAATCTGGTGTCTAGTGTCACCATGTCGAAGAATATGTTGGAGACATCCCCACAGAGCTTACCTCAAACCCCTACCACACCA
baboon ATGACCCACTTGCACATGCGACCCTCAGAGCCCAAACCATCTCCCAAACCTCTAAATCTGGTGTCTAGTGTCACCATGTCGAAGAATATGTTGGAGACATCCCCACAGAGCTTACCTCAAACCCCTACCACACCA
macaque ATGACCCACTTGCACATGCGACCCTCAGAGCCCAAACCATCTCCCAAACCTCTAAATCTGGTGTCTAGTGTCACCATGTCGAAGAATATGTTGGAGACATCCCCACAGAGCTTACCTCAAACCCCTACCACACCA
marmoset ATGACCCACTTGCACATGCGACCCTCAGAGCCCAAACCATCTCCCAAACCTCTAAATCTGGTGTCTAGTGTCACCATGTCGAAGAACATGTTGGAGACATCCCCACAGAGCTTACCTCAAACCCCTACCACACCA
galago ATGACCCACTTGCACATGCGACCCTCAGAGCCCAAACCATCTCCCAAACCTCTAAATCTGGTGTCTAGTGTCACCATGTCGAAGAACATGTTGGAGACATCCCCACAGAGCTTACCTCAAACCCCTACCACACCA
rat ATGACCCACTTGCACATGCGACCCTCAGAGCCCAAACCATCTCCCAAACCTCTAAATCTGGTGTCTAGTGTCACCATGTCGAAGAACATGTTGGAGACATCCCCACAGAGCTTACCTCAAACCCCTACCACACCA
mouse ATGACCCACTTGCACATGCGACCCTCAGAGCCCAAACCATCTCCCAAACCTCTAAATCTGGTGTCTAGTGTCACCATGTCGAAGAACATGCTGGAGACATCCCCACAGAGCTTACCTCAAACCCCTACCACACCA
rabbit - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CTAAATCTGGTGTCTAGTGTCACCATGTCGAAGAACATGTTGGAGACATCCCCACAGAGCTTACCTCAAACCCCTACCACACCA
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog ATGACCCACTTGCACATGCGACCCTCCGAGCCCAAACCATCTCCCAAACCTCTAAATCTGGTGTCTAGTGTCACCATGTCGAAGAACATGTTGGAGACATCCCCACAGAGCTTACCTCAAACCCCTACCACACCA
rfbat ATGACCCACTTGCACATGCGACCCTCAGAGCCCAAACCGTCCCCCAAACCCCTAAATCTGGTGTCTAGTGTCACCATGTCGAAGAACATGTTGGAGACATCCCCACAGAGCTTACCTCAAACCCCTACCACACCA
shrew ATGACCCACTTGCACATGCGACCCTCAGAGCCCAAACCATCTCCCAAACCTCTTAATCTGGTGTCTAGTGTCACCATGTCGAAGAACATGTTGGAGACATCCCCACAGAGCTTACCTCAAACCCCTACCACACCA
armadillo ATGACCCACTTGCACATGCGACCCTCAGAGCCCAAACCATCTCCCAAACCTCTAAATCTGGTGTCTAGTGTCACCATGTCGAAGAACATGTTGGAGACATCCCCACAGAGCTTACCTCAAACCCCTACCACACCA
elephant ATGACCCACTTGCACATGCGACCCTCAGAGCCCAAACCATCTCCCAAACCTCTAAATCTGGTGTCTAGTGTCACCATGTCGAAGAACATGTTGGAGACATCCCCACAGAGCTTACCTCAAACCCCTACCACACCA
tenrec ATGACCCACTTGCACATGCGACCCTCAGAGCCCAAACCATCTCCCAAACCTCTAAATCTGGTGTCTAGTGTCACCATGTCGAAGAACATGTTGGAGACCTCCCCACAGAGCTTACCTCAAACCCCTACCACACCA
monodelphis ATGACCCACTTGCACATGCGACCCTCAGAGCCCAAACCATCTCCAAAACCTCTAAATCTGGTGTCTAGTGTCACCATGTCGAAGAACATGTTGGAGACATCCCCACAGAGCTTACCTCAAACCCCTACCACACCA
platypus ATGACCCACTTACACATGCGACCCTCAGAGCCCAAACAATCTCCAAAACCTCTAAATCTGGTATCTAGTGTCACCATGTCGAAGAACATGTTAGAGACTTCCCCACAGAGCTTACCTCAAACCCCTACCACCCCT
chicken ATGACCCACTTGCACATGCGACCCTCGGAGCCCAAGCCATCTCCAAAACCTCTAAATTTGGTGTCTAGTGTCACCATGTCTAAGAACATGTTGGAGACATCCCCACAGAGCTTACCTCAAACTCCCACAACACCA
xenopus ATGACCCACTTGCACATGCGACCCTCCGAGCCCAAGCCATCTCCAAAACCTTTAAACCTGGTGTCTACTGTTACCATGTCTAAGAATATGTTGGAGACATCCCCTCAGAGTTTACCTCAGACCCCCACAACACCA
tetraodon ATGGCCCACTTGCACATGCGTCCCTCAGAACCCAAGTCATCTCCCAAACCACTCAACCTGGTGTCCAGTGTCACCATGTCCAAGAACCTGCCCCCAGCGTCTCCTCCTAACTTACCTCAGACACCCACCACGCCG
fugu ATGGCCCACTTGCACATGCGTCCCTCAGAACCCAAGTCATCTCCCAAACCCCTCAATCTGGTGTCCAGCGTCACCATGTCCAAGAACCTGCCCCCAGCGTCTCCCCCCAACTTACCTCAGACCCCCACCACGCCG
zebrafish ATGGCACACTTGCACATGAGCCCCTCAGAGCCCAAACCATCACCCAAACCGTTGAATCTGGTCTCCAGTGTCACCATGTCAAAGAACCTCCCGTCCATCTCACCCCCAAATTTACCTCAGACGCCAACCACGCCC.
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CB
human ACGGCCCCAGTCACCCCGATTACCCAGGGACCCTCAGTAATCACCCCAGCCAGTGTGCCCAATGTGGGAGCCATACGAAGGCGACATTCAGACAAATACAACATTCCCATGTCATCAGAAATTGCCCCAAACTAT
chimp ACGGCCCCAGTCACCCCGATTACCCAGGGACCCTCAGTAATCACCCCAGCCAGTGTGCCCAATGTGGGAGCCATACGAAGGCGACATTCAGACAAATACAACATTCCCATGTCATCAGAAATTGCCCCAAACTAT
baboon ACGGCCCCAGTCACCCCGATTACCCAGGGACCCTCAGTAATCACCCCAGCCAGTGTGCCCAATGTGGGAGCCATACGAAGGCGACATTCAGACAAATACAACATTCCCATGTCATCAGAAATTGCCCCAAACTAC
macaque ACGGCCCCAGTCACCCCGATTACCCAGGGACCCTCAGTAATCACCCCAGCCAGTGTGCCCAATGTGGGAGCCATACGAAGGCGACATTCAGACAAATACAACATTCCCATGTCATCAGAAATTGCCCCAAACTAC
marmoset ACGGCCCCAGTCACCCCGATTACCCAGGGACCCTCAGTAATCACCCCAGCCAGTGTGCCCAATGTGGGAGCCATACGAAGGCGACATTCAGACAAATACAACATTCCCATGTCATCAGAAATTGCCCCAAACTAC
galago ACGGCCCCAGTCACCCCGATTACCCAGGGACCCTCAGTAATCACCCCAGCCAGTGTGCCCAGTGTGGGAGCCATACGAAGGCGACATTCAGACAAATACAACATTCCCATGTCTTCAGAGATTGCCCCAAACTAT
rat ACGGCCCCAGTCACCCCGATTACCCAGGGACCCTCAGTAATCACCCCAGCCAGTGTGCCCAATGTGGGAGCCATACGAAGGCGACATTCAGACAAATACAACATCCCCATGTCATCAGAGATTGCCCCAAACTAC
mouse ACGGCCCCAGTCACCCCGATTACCCAGGGACCCTCTGTAATCACCCCAGCCAGTGTGCCCAATGTGGGAGCCATACGAAGGCGACATTCAGACAAATACAACATCCCCATGTCATCAGAGATTGCCCCAAACTAC
rabbit ACGGCCCCAGTCACCCCGATTACCCAGGGACCCTCAGTAATCACCCCAGCCAGTGTGCCCAATGTGGGAGCCATACGAAGGCGACATTCAGACAAATACAACATTCCCATGTCATCAGAGATTGCCCCAAACTAC
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog ACGGCCCCAGTCACCCCGATTACCCAGGGACCCTCAGTAATCACCCCAGCCAGTGTGCCCAATGTGGGAGCCATACGAAGGCGACATTCAGACAAATACAACATTCCCATGTCATCAGAGATTGCCCCAAACTAC
rfbat ACGGCCCCAGTCACCCCGCTTACCCAGGGAGCCTCAGTAATCACCCCAGCCAGTGTGCCCAATGTGGGAGCCATACGAAGGCGGCATTCAGACAAATACAACATTCCCATGTCATCAGAGATTGCCCCAAACTAC
shrew ACGGCCCCAGTCACCCCGATTACCCAGGGACCCTCAGTAATCACCCCAGCCAGTGTACCTAATGTGGGAGCAATACGAAGGCGACATTCAGACAAATACAACATTCCCATGTCATCAGAGATTGCCCCAAACTAC
armadillo ACGGCCCCAGTCACCCCGATTACCCAGGGACCCTCAGTAATCACCCCAGCCAGTGTGCCCAATGTGGGAGCCATACGAAGGCGACATTCAGACAAATACAACATTCCCATGTCATCAGAAATTGCCCCAAACTAC
elephant ACGGCCCCAGTCACCCCGATTACCCAGGGACCCTCAGTAATCACCCCAGCCAGTGTGCCCAATGTGGGAGCCATACGAAGGCGACATTCAGACAAATACAACATTCCCATGTCATCAGAAATTGCCCCAAACTAC
tenrec ACGGCCCCAGTCACCCCGATTACCCAGGGACCCTCAGTAATCACCCCAGCCAGTGTGCCCAATGTGGGAGCCATACGAAGGCGACATTCAGACAAATACAACATTCCCATGTCATCA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis ACGGCCCCAGTCACCCCGATTACCCAGGGACCCTCAGTAATCACCCCAGCCAGTGTGCCCAATGTGGGAGCCATACGAAGGCGACATTCAGACAAATACAACATTCCCATGTCATCAGAAATTGCCCCCAACTAT
platypus ACCGCCCCGGTCACTCCGATTACCCAGGGACCCTCTGTAATCACTCCCGCCAGCGTGCCCAACGTCGGAGCCATCCGAAGGCGACATTCAGACAAATACAACATCCCCATGTCATCAGAAATTGCACCCAACTAC
chicken ACGGCCCCAGTCACCCCAATTACCCAGGGACCCTCCGTAATCACCCCAGCCAGCGTACCCAATGTGGGAGCCATTCGAAGACGACATTCAGACAAATACAACATTCCCATGTCATCAGAAATTGCCCCAAACTAT
xenopus ACAGCACCCGTTACTCCAATTGCCCAGGGACCTTCTGTAATCACACCAGCCAGTGTACCCAATGTTGGAGCCATTCGAAGACGGCACTCTGACAAATACAACATTCCCATGTCAACAGAAATTGCCCCGAACTAT
tetraodon ACGGCACCCATCACACCCATGCCCCAGGTGCCGTCAGTACTGGGAGGAGCCAACGTCCCCAGCATGGGGGCCATGCGCAGACGCCACTCTGACAAATACTCCATGCCTCTGTCGTCAGAGATCGCCCCAAACTAC
fugu ACGGCTCCCATCACGCCCATGCCCCAGGTGCCGTCAGTACTGGGAGGAGCCAACGTCCCCAGCATGGGGGCCATGCGCAGACGCCACTCTGACAAATACTCCATGCCTCTGTCGTCAGAGATCGCCCCAAACTAC
zebrafish ACTGCTCCAGTCACACCGATGCCCCAGGTGCCCAACGTTCTCAGTCCCGCCAATGTGCCCAGCATGGGTGCCATGCGTAGACGCCACACCGACAAATACTCCATGGCCTTGTCCTCAGAAATCGCCCCAAACTAC.
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human GAATTTTATAAAAATGCAGATGTCAGACCTCCATTTACTTATGCAACTCTCATAAGGCAGGCTATCATGGAGTCATCTGACAGGCAGTTAACACTTAATGAAATTTACAGCTGGTTTACACGGACATTTGCTTAC
chimp GAATTTTATAAAAATGCAGATGTCAGACCTCCATTTACTTATGCAACTCTCATAAGGCAGGCTATCATGGAGTCATCTGACAGGCAGTTAACACTTAATGAAATTTACAGCTGGTTTACACGGACATTTGCTTAC
baboon GAATTTTATAAAAATGCAGATGTCAGACCTCCATTTACTTATGCAACTCTCATAAGGCAGGCTATCATGGAGTCATCTGACAGGCAGTTAACACTTAATGAAATTTACAGCTGGTTTACACGGACATTTGCTTAC
macaque GAATTTTATAAAAATGCAGATGTCAGACCTCCATTTACTTATGCAACTCTCATAAGGCAGGCTATCATGGAGTCATCTGACAGGCAGTTAACACTTAATGAAATTTACAGCTGGTTTACACGGACATTTGCTTAC
marmoset GAATTTTATAAAAATGCAGATGTCAGACCTCCATTTACTTATGCAACTCTCATAAGGCAGGCTATCATGGAGTCATCTGACAGGCAGTTAACACTTAATGAAATTTACAGCTGGTTTACACGGACATTTGCTTAC
galago GAATTTTATAAAAATGCAGACGTCAGACCTCCATTTACTTATGCAACTCTCATAAGGCAGGCTATCATGGAGTCATCTGACAGGCAGTTAACACTTAATGAAATTTACAGCTGGTTTACGCGGACATTCGCTTAC
rat GAATTTTATAAAAACGCAGATGTTAGACCTCCCTTTACTTATGCAACTCTCATAAGGCAGGCTATCATGGAGTCATCTGACAGGCAGTTAACACTTAATGAAATTTACAGCTGGTTTACACGGACATTTGCTTAC
mouse GAATTTTATAAAAACGCAGATGTTAGACCTCCCTTCACTTATGCAACACTCATAAGGCAGGCTATCATGGAGTCATCTGACAGGCAGTTAACACTTAATGAAATTTACAGCTGGTTTACACGGACATTTGCTTAC
rabbit GAGTTTTATAAAAATGCAGATGTCAGACCTCCGTTTACTTATGCAACTCTCATAAGGCAGGCTATCATGGAGTCATCTGACAGGCAGTTAACACTTAATGAAATTTACAGCTGGTTTACCCGGACATTTGCTTAC
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog GAATTTTATAAAAATGCAGATGTCAGACCTCCATTTACTTATGCAACTCTCATAAGGCAGGCTATCATGGAGTCATCTGACAGGCAGTTAACACTTAATGAAATTTACAGCTGGTTTACACGGACATTTGCTTAC
rfbat GAATTTTATAAAAATGCAGATGTCAGACCTCCATTCACTTATGCAACTCTCATAAGGCAGGCTATCATGGAGTCATCTGACAGGCAGTTAACACTTAATGAAATTTACAGCTGGTTTACCCGGACATTTGCTTAC
shrew GAATTTTATAAAAATGCAGACGTCAGACCTCCATTTACTTATGCAACTCTCATAAGGCAGGCTATCATGGAGTCATCTGACAGGCAGTTAACACTTAATGAAATTTACAGCTGGTTTACACGGACATTTGCTTAC
armadillo GAATTTTATAAAAATGCAGATGTCAGACCACCATTTACTTATGCAACTCTCATAAGGCAGGCTATCATGGAGTCATCTGACAGGCAGTTAACTCTTAATGAAATTTACAGCTGGTTTACACGGACATTTGCTTAC
elephant GAATTTTATAAAAATGCAGATGTCAGACCTCCATTTACTTATGCAACTCTCATAAGGCAGGCTATCATGGAATCATCTGACAGGCAGTTAACACTTAATGAAATTTACAGCTGGTTTACGCGGACATTTGCTTAC
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis GAGTTTTATAAAAATGCAGATGTCAGACCTCCATTTACTTATGCAACTCTCATAAGGCAGGCTATCATGGAATCATCTGACAGGCAGTTAACACTTAATGAAATTTACAGCTGGTTTACACGGACATTTGCTTAC
platypus GAGTTTTATAAAAATGCAGATGTCAGACCCCCCTTTACTTATGCAACTCTCATAAGGCAGGCTATCATGGAGTCATCTGACAGGCAGTTAACACTTAATGAAATTTACAGCTGGTTTACACGGACATTTGCTTAC
chicken GAATTTTATAAAAATGCAGATGTCAGACCTCCATTTACTTATGCAACTCTCATAAGGCAGGCTATCATGGAATCGAGTGACAGGCAGTTAACACTTAATGAAATTTACAGCTGGTTTACACGGACATTTGCTTAC
xenopus GAGTTTTATAAGAATGCAGATGTCCGGCCTCCATTCACTTATGCAACCCTCATAAGGCAGGCTATCATGGAATCGGGTGACAGGCAGTTAACACTTAATGAAATTTACAGCTGGTTTACACGGACATTTGCTTAC
tetraodon GAGTTTTATAAAAACGCAGATGTCAGACCGCCATTTACTTATGCAACCCTCATAAGACAGGCTATCATCGACTCTGCTGAACACCAGTTAACGCTTAATGAAATCTACAGCTGGTTCACGCGCACGTTCGCCTAT
fugu GAGTTTTATAAGAACGCAGATGTCAGGCCGCCATTTACTTATGCAACCCTCATAAGACAGGCTATCATCGACTCTGCCGAACACCAGTTAACCCTTAATGAAATCTACAGCTGGTTCACGCGCACGTTCGCCTAT
zebrafish GAGTTTTACAAGAACGCCGACGTCAGGCCGCCGTTTACTTATGCAACCCTCATCAGGCAGGCTATCATGGAGTCAAGTGACATGCAGCTAACGCTCAACGAAATCTACAGCTGGTTCACGCGCACCTTCGCCTAC.
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human TTCAGGCGTAATGCAGCAACTTGGAAGAATGCAGTACGTCATAATCTTAGCCTGCACAAGTGTTTTGTTCGAGTAGAAAATGTTAAAGGAGCAGTATGGACTGTGGATGAAGTAGAATACCAGAAGCGAAGGTCA
chimp TTCAGGCGTAATGCAGCAACTTGGAAGAATGCAGTACGTCATAATCTTAGCCTGCACAAGTGTTTTGTTCGAGTAGAAAATGTTAAAGGAGCAGTATGGACTGTGGATGAAGTAGAATACCAGAAGCGAAGGTCA
baboon TTCAGGCGTAATGCAGCAACTTGGAAGAATGCAGTACGTCATAATCTTAGCCTGCACAAGTGTTTTGTTCGAGTAGAAAATGTTAAAGGAGCAGTATGGACTGTGGATGAAGTAGAATACCAGAAGCGAAGGTCA
macaque TTCAGGCGTAATGCAGCAACTTGGAAGAATGCAGTACGTCATAATCTTAGCCTGCACAAGTGTTTTGTTCGAGTAGAAAATGTTAAAGGAGCAGTATGGACTGTGGATGAAGTAGAATACCAGAAGCGAAGGTCA
marmoset TTCAGGCGTAATGCAGCAACTTGGAAGAATGCAGTACGTCATAATCTTAGCCTGCACAAGTGTTTTGTTCGAGTAGAAAATGTTAAAGGAGCAGTATGGACTGTGGATGAAGTAGAATACCAGAAGCGAAGGTCA
galago TTCAGGCGTAATGCGGCAACTTGGAAGAATGCAGTACGTCATAATCTTAGTCTGCACAAGTGTTTTGTTCGAGTAGAAAATGTTAAGGGAGCAGTATGGACTGTGGATGAAGTAGAATACCAGAAGCGAAGGTCA
rat TTCAGGCGGAATGCCGCGACTTGGAAGAATGCAGTACGTCATAATCTTAGCCTGCACAAATGTTTTGTTCGAGTAGAAAATGTTAAAGGAGCAGTGTGGACTGTGGACGAAGTAGAATACCAGAAGCGAAGGTCA
mouse TTCAGGCGGAATGCCGCCACTTGGAAGAATGCAGTGCGTCATAATCTTAGCCTGCACAAATGTTTTGTTCGAGTAGAAAATGTTAAAGGAGCAGTGTGGACTGTGGACGAAGTCGAATACCAGAAGCGAAGGTCA
rabbit TTCAGGCGTAATGCGGCAACTTGGAAGAATGCAGTCCGCCATAATCTTAGCCTGCACAAGTGTTTTGTTCGAGTAGAAAATGTTAAAGGAGCAGTGTGGACCGTGGATGAAGTAGAATACCAGAAGCGAAGGTCA
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog TTCAGGCGAAATGCAGCAACTTGGAAGAACGCCGTACGTCATAACCTCAGCCTGCACAAGTGTTTTGTTCGGGTAGAAAACGTTAAAGGGGCGGTGTGGACTGTGGATGAAGTTGAGTACCAGAAGCGAAGGTCA
rfbat TTCAGGCGTAATGCAGCAACTTGGAAGAATGCAGTACGTCATAATCTCAGCCTGCACAAGTGTTTTGTTCGAGTAGAAAATGTTAAAGGAGCAGTGTGGACTGTGGATGAAGTAGAATACCAGAAGCGAAGGTCA
shrew TTCAGGCGTAATGCAGCAACTTGGAAGAATGCAGTACGTCATAATCTTAGCCTGCACAAGTGTTTTGTTCGAGTAGAAAATGTTAAAGGAGCAGTCTGGACTGTGGATGAAGTAGAATACCAGAAGCGAAGGTCA
armadillo TTCAGGCGTAATGCAGCAACTTGGAAGAATGCAGTACGTCATAATCTTAGCCTGCACAAGTGTTTTGTTCGAGTAGAAAATGTTAAAGGAGCAGTATGGACTGTGGACGAAGTAGAATACCAGAAGCGAAGGTCA
elephant TTCAGGCGTAATGCAGCAACTTGGAAGAATGCAGTACGTCATAATCTTAGCCTGCACAAGTGTTTTGTTCGAGTAGAAAACGTTAAAGGAGCGGTGTGGACAGTGGATGAAGTAGAATACCAGAAGCGAAGGTCG
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - AATGCAGTCCGTCATAATCTGAGCCTG- - - AAATGTTTTGTGCGAGTAGAAAACGTGAAAGGAGCCGTGTGGACCGTGGATGAAGTCGAATACCAGAAGCGAAGGTCA
monodelphis TTCAGGCGTAATGCAGCAACTTGGAAGAATGCAGTACGTCATAATCTTAGCCTACACAAGTGTTTTGTTCGAGTAGAAAACGTGAAAGGAGCAGTATGGACAGTGGATGAAGTAGAGTACCAGAAGAGAAGGTCA
platypus TTCAGGCGAAATGCAGCCACTTGGAAGAATGCTGTACGTCATAATCTTAGCCTGCACAAGTGTTTTGTTCGAGTAGAAAACGTTAAAGGAGCCGTCTGGACGGTAGATGAAGCCGAGTACCAGAAGCGAAGGTCA
chicken TTCAGGCGTAATGCAGCAACTTGGAAGAATGCAGTGCGTCATAATCTTAGCCTGCACAAGTGTTTTGTTCGAGTAGAAAATGTTAAAGGAGCAGTATGGACAGTGGATGAAGTAGAGTACCAGAAGCGAAGGTCA
xenopus TTCAGGCGTAATGCAGCGACTTGGAAGAATGCAGTCCGTCACAACCTTAGCCTACACAAATGTTTTGTTCGAGTGGAAAATGTTAAAGGGGCTGTGTGGACGGTAGATGAAGCAGAATACCAGAAAAGAAGGTCA
tetraodon TTCAGACGCAACGCTGCAACTTGGAAGAACGCCGTGCGCCACAACCTCAGCCTGCACAAGTGCTTTGTGCGCGTGGAGAACGTGAAGGGGGCAGTGTGGACAGTGGATGAGGTGGAGTACCAGAAACGCCGGTCG
fugu TTCAGACGCAACGCCGCCACCTGGAAGAACGCCGTGCGCCACAACCTCAGCCTGCACAAGTGCTTCGTGCGGGTGGAGAACGTGAAGGGGGCGGTGTGGACGGTGGACGAGGTGGAGTACCAGAAGCGCCGGTCG
zebrafish TTCCGACGCAACGCCGCCACCTGGAAGAACGCAGTGCGACACAACCTCAGCCTGCACAAGTGTTTCGTCCGAGTAGAGAACGTGAAGGGCGCCGTATGGACCGTGGACGAGATGGAATACCAGAAACGCAGGTCA.
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CB CB
human CAAAAGATAACAGGAAGTCCAACCTTAGTAAAAAATATACCTACCAGTTTAGGCTATGGAGCAGCTCTTAATGCCAGTTTGCAGGCTGCCTTGGCAGAGAGCAGTTTACCTTTGCTAAGTAATCCTGGACTGATA
chimp CAAAAGATAACAGGAAGTCCAACCTTAGTAAAAAATATACCTACCAGTTTAGGCTATGGAGCAGCTCTTAATGCCAGTTTGCAGGCTGCCTTGGCAGAGAGCAGTTTACCTTTGCTAAGTAATCCTGGACTGATA
baboon CAAAAGATAACAGGAAGTCCAACCTTAGTAAAAAATATACCTACCAGTTTAGGCTATGGAGCAGCTCTTAATGCCAGTTTGCAGGCTGCCTTGGCAGAGAGCAGTTTACCTTTGCTAAGTAATCCTGGACTGATC
macaque CAAAAGATAACAGGAAGTCCAACCTTAGTAAAAAATATACCTACCAGTTTAGGCTATGGAGCAGCTCTTAATGCCAGTTTGCAGGCTGCCTTGGCAGAGAGCAGTTTACCTTTGCTAAGTAATCCTGGACTGATC
marmoset CAAAAGATAACAGGAAGCCCAACCTTAGTAAAAAATATACCTACCAGTTTAGGCTATGGAGCAGCTCTTAATGCCAGTTTGCAGGCTGCCTTGGCAGAGAGCAGTTTACCTTTGCTAAGTAACCCTGGACTGATC
galago CAAAAGATAACAGGAAGCCCAACCTTAGTAAAAAATATACCAACCAGTTTAGGCTATGGAGCAGCACTGAATGCCAGCTTGCAGGCTGCCTTGGCAGAGAGCAGTTTACCATTGCTAAGTAACCCTGGGCTGATC
rat CAAAAGATAACAGGAAGTCCAACTTTAGTAAAAAACATCCCCACAAGTTTGGGCTATGGAGCAGCCCTTAATGCCAGTCTGCAGGCTGCCTTGGCAGAGAGCAGTTTGCCTTTGCTAAGTAACCCTGGACTGATC
mouse CAAAAGATAACAGGAAGTCCAACTTTAGTAAAAAATATACCTACAAGTTTGGGCTATGGAGCAGCTCTAAATGCCAGTCTGCAGGCTGCCTTGGCAGAAAGCAGCTTGCCTTTGCTAAGTAACCCTGGACTGATC
rabbit CAAAAGATAACAGGAAGCCCAACCTTAGTAAAAAATATACCTACCAGTTTAGGCTATGGAGCAGCTCTTAATGCCAGTTTGCAGGCTGCCTTGACGGAAATCAATTTGCCTTTGCTAACTAATCCTGGACTGATC
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog CAAAAGATAACAGGAAGCCCAACCTTAGTAAAAAATATACCTACCAGTTTAGGCTATGGAGCAGCTCTCAATGCCAGTTTGCAGGCTGCCTTGGCGGAGAGCAGTTTACCTTTGCTTAGTAACCCGGGACTGATC
rfbat CAAAAGATAACAGGAAGCCCAACCTTAGTAAAAAATATACCTACCAGTTTAGGCTATGGAGCAGCTCTTAATGCCAGTTTGCAGGCGGCCTTGGCGGAGAGCAGCTTGCCTCTGCTCAGTAATCCAGGACTGATC
shrew CAAAAGATAACAGGAAGTCCCAACTTTATTAAAAATTTACCTAACAGTTTAGGCTATGGAGCAGCTCTTAATGCCAGTTTGCAGGCTGCCTTGGCAGAGAGCAGTTTACCTTTGCTAAGTAATCCCGGACTGATC
armadillo CAGAAGATAACAGGAAGCCCAACCTTAGTAAAAAATATACCGACCAGTTTAGGCTATGGAGCAGCTCTTAATGCCAGTTTGCAGGCTGCCTTGGCAGAAAGCAGTTTGCCTTTGCTAAGTAACCCTGGACTGATC
elephant CAAAAGATAACA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec CAAAAGATAACGGGAAGCCCAACCTTAGTCAAAAATATACCTACAAGTTTAGGCTATGGAGCTGCTCTTAATGCCAGTTTGCAGGCGGCCTTGGCGGAGAGCAGCTTACCTTTGCTAAGTAACCCCGGACTGATC
monodelphis CAAAAGATAACAGGAAGTCCAACATTAGTGAAAAACATACCTACCAGTTTAGGCTATGGAGCAGCTCTTAATGCAAGTTTGCAGGCTGCCCTGGCAGAGAGTAGTTTACCTTTGCTTAGTAACCCAGGACTGATA
platypus CAAAAGATAACAGGGAGCCCAACATTAGTGAAAAACATCCCCACCAGTTTAGGCTATGGAGCGGCTCTTAATGCAAGCTTGCAGGCTGCACTGGCGGAGAGCAGTCTACCTTTGCTCAGTAACCCGGGATTGATA
chicken CAAAAGATAACGGGAAGCCCAACATTAGTGAAAAACATACCCACCAGCTTAGGCTATGGAGCAGCTCTTAATGCAAGCTTGCAGGCTGCACTGGCAGAGAGTAGTTTACCATTGCTTAGTAACCCAGGATTGATA
xenopus CAAAAGATTACAGGGAGTCCAACATTGGTAAAAAACATACCAACCAGCTTAGGCTATGGTGCAGCTCTTAATGCAAGTCTACAGGCTGCATTGGCAGAAAGTAGTTTACCCTTGCTAAGCAACACGGGCTTGTTA
tetraodon CAGAAGATCACGGGAAGCCCCTCACTCGTCAAGAACCTGCCCTCCAGTCTTGGCTACGGAACGGCGCTAAATGCCAGCTTACAGGCTGCCCTGGCGGAGACCTCCCTTCCCTTGCTGGGGACTCCCGGCCTCATG
fugu CAGAAGATCACGGGAAGCCCTTCGCTCGTCAAGAACCTGCCCTCCAGTCTTGGCTACGGAACGGCGCTAAATGCCAGCTTACAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish CAGAAGATTACAGGGAGCCCGACGCTGGTCAAAAACCTGCCGTCCAGTCTGGGTTATGGGGCAGCTCTTAATGCCAGCTTACAGGCTGCGTTGGCGGAGACCACTTTGCCGCTTCTGGGTAATCCGGGCTTGATG.
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CB
human AATAATGCATCCAGTGGCCTACTGCAGGCCGTCCACGAAGACCTCAATGGTTCTCTGGATCACATTGACAGCAATGGAAACAGTAGTCCGGGCTGCTCACCTCAGCCGCACATACATTCAATCCACGTCAAGGAA
chimp AATAATGCATCCAGTGGCCTACTGCAGGCCGTCCACGAAGACCTCAATGGTTCTCTGGATCACATCGACAGCAATGGAAACAGTAGTCCGGGCTGCTCACCTCAGCCGCACATACATTCAATCCACGTCAAGGAA
baboon AATAATGCATCCAGTGGCCTACTGCAGGCTGTCCACGAAGACCTCAATGGTTCTCTGGATCACATTGACAGCAACGGAAACAGTAGTCCGGGCTGCTCGCCTCAGCCGCACATACATTCAATCCATGTCAAGGAA
macaque AATAATGCATCCAGTGGCCTACTGCAGGCTGTCCACGAAGACCTCAATGGTTCTCTGGATCACATTGACAGCAACGGAAACAGTAGTCCGGGCTGCTCGCCTCAGCCGCACATACATTCAATCCATGTCAAGGAA
marmoset AATAATGCATCCAGTGGCCTACTGCAGGCCGTCCACGAAGACCTCAATGGTTCCCTGGATCACATGGACAGCAATGGGAACAGTAGTCCAGGCTGCTCGCCTCAGCCGCACATACACTCAATTCATGTCAAGGAA
galago AATAATGCCTCCGGTGGCCTACTGCAGGCGGTCCACGAAGACCTCAATGGTTCTTTGGATCACATTGACAGCAACGGGAACAGCAGTCCAGGCTGCTCGCCTCAGCCGCACATACATTCAATCCATGTCAAGGAG
rat AATAACGCCTCCAGTGGCCTCCTGCAGGCCGTCCACGAAGACCTCAATGGTTCCCTGGACCACATCGACAGCAATGGGAACAGCAGTCCGGGCTGCTCACCTCAGCCACACATACATTCAATCCATGTCAAAGAA
mouse AATAACGCCTCCAGTGGCCTCCTGCAGGCCGTCCACGAAGACCTCAATGGTTCCCTGGACCACATCGACAGCAATGGGAACAGCAGTCCGGGTTGCTCACCTCAGCCACACATACATTCAATCCATGTCAAGGAA
rabbit AATAAAGCATCCAGTGGGCTCCTGCCGGCTGTTCCCGAAGACCTCAATGGTTCTTTGGATCACCTTGACAGCAATGGGAACAGCCTGCCGGGCTGCTCGCCTCAACCTCACATACATTCAATCCATGTCAAGGAA
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog AATAACGCCTCCAGCGGCCTGCTTCAGGCCGTCCACGAAGACCTCAATGGCTCGCTGGACCACATCGACAGCAACGGGAACAGCAGTCCGGGCTGCTCGCCGCAGCCGCACATACATTCAATCCATGTCAAGGAA
rfbat AACAACGCATCCAGCGGCCTCCTGCAGGCCGTCCATGAAGACCTCAATGGCTCCCTGGACCACATCGACAGTAACGGGAACAGCAGCCCGGGCTGCTCGCCTCAGCCGCACATACATTCAATCCACGTGAAGGAG
shrew AATAATGCATCTAGTGGCCTCCTGCAGGCTGTCCATGAAGACCTCAATGGTTCCCTGGATCATATCGACAGCAATGGGAACAGCAGTCCGGGCTGCTCACCTCAGCCGCACATACACTCGATCCACGTCAAGGAA
armadillo AATAATGCATCCAGTGGCCTCCTGCAGGCTGTCCACGAAGACCTCAATGGCTCCCTGGATCACATCGACAGCAATGGGAACAGCAGTCCGGGCTGCTCACCTCAGCCGCACATACACTCAATCCATGTCAAGGAA
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec AATAACGCCTCCAGTGGCCTGCTGCAGGCTGTCCACGAAGACCTGAACGGTTCCCTGGATCACATGCACAGCAACGGGAACAGCAGTCCGGGCGGTTCTCCTCAGCCGCACATACACTCAATCCACGTCAAGGAA
monodelphis AATAACGCATCCAGTGGTTTACTGCAGGCCGTCCACGAAGACCTCAATGGTTCTTTGGATCACATTGACAGTAATGGAAACAGTAGTCCAGGCTGCTCTCCCCAGCCTCACATACATTCAATCCATGTCAAGGAA
platypus AATAACGCATCCAGTGGCTTACTGCAGGCAGTCCACGAAGACCTCAATGGCTCGCTGGAACATATTGACAGTAATGGAAACAGCAGTCCTGGCTGCTCTCCTCAGCCTCACATACATTCGATCCACGTCAAGGAA
chicken AATAACGCATCCAGTGGCTTACTGCAGGCAGTCCATGAAGATCTCAATGGTTCGCTGGATCACATTGACAGTAATGGAAACAGCAGCCCGGGCTGCTCTCCTCAGCCTCACATACATTCTATCCACGTCAAGGAA
xenopus AACAATGCATCCCCTGGCTTACTGCAAGCAGTGCACGAAGACCTCAACGGTTCACTGGATCACATTGACAGCAATGGAAACAGCAGTCCTGGCTGCTCACCACAGCCACACATACACTCTATTCACGTCAAAGAG
tetraodon AACAGCGGCTCCACGGGCCCAATGGGAGGCAGCTGTCACGGCCTCAACGGATCACTTGACCACTTGGACACCAATGGACACGGCAGCCCCGGATATTCCCCCTCCGCACACATG- - - CCTGTTCACGTGAAGGAG
fugu - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish AACAGC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - AACGGCACACTAGACCACCTGGACACCAATGGACACAGCAGTCCTGGATACTCCCCACACACCCACCTG- - - CCCATTCACGTCAAGGAG.
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C
human GAGCCAGTGATTGCAGAGGATGAAGACTGCCCAATGTCCTTAGTGACAACAGCTAATCACAGTCCAGAATTAGAAGACGACAGAGAGATTGAAGAAGAGCCTTTATCTGAAGATCTGGAA
chimp GAGCCAGTGATTGCAGAGGATGAAGACTGCCCAATGTCCTTAGTGACAACAGCTAATCACAGTCCAGAATTAGAAGACGACAGAGAGATTGAAGAAGAGCCTTTATCTGAAGATCTGGAA
baboon GAGCCAGTGATTGCAGAGGATGAAGACTGTCCAATGTCCTTAGTGACAACAGCTAATCACAGTCCAGAATTAGAAGACGACAGAGAGATTGAAGAAGAGCCTTTATCTGAAGATCTGGAA
macaque GAGCCAGTGATTGCAGAGGATGAAGACTGTCCAATGTCCTTAGTGACAACAGCTAATCACAGTCCAGAATTAGAAGACGACAGAGAGATTGAAGAAGAGCCTTTATCTGAAGATCTGGAA
marmoset GAGCCAGTGATTGCAGAGGATGAAGACTGTCCAATGTCCTTAGTGACAACAGCTAATCACAGTCCAGAATTAGAAGACGACAGAGAGATTGAAGAAGAGCCTTTATCTGAAGATCTGGAA
galago GAGCCAGTGATTGCAGAGGATGAAGACTGCCCCATGTCCTTAGTGACAACAGCTAATCACAGTCCAGAGTTAGAAGACGACAGAGAGATTGAAGAAGAGCCTTTATCTGAAGATCTGGAA
rat GAACCTGTGATTGCAGAGGATGAAGACTGTCCAATGTCTTTAGTGACGACAGCCAATCACAGTCCGGAGCTAGAAGATGACAGAGAGATTGAGGAAGAGCCTTTATCTGAGGACCTGGAA
mouse GAACCCGTGATTGCAGAGGATGAAGACTGTCCAATGTCATTAGTGACAACAGCCAATCACAGTCCGGAGTTAGAAGATGACAGAGAGATTGAGGAAGAGCCTTTATCTGAGGACCTGGAA
rabbit GAGCCGGTGATTGCAGAGGATGAAGACTGCCCAATGTCCTTAGTGACAACAGCTAATCACAGTCCAGAATTGGAAGATGACAGAGAGATTGAAGAAGAGCCTTTATCTGAAGATCTGGAA
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog GAGCCAGTGATTGCAGAGGATGAAGACTGCCCAATGTCCTTAGTGACCACAGCTAATCACAGTCCAGAATTAGAAGATGACAGAGAGATCGAAGAAGAGCCTTTATCTGAAGATCTGGAA
rfbat GAGCCTGTGATAGCAGAGGATGAAGACTGCCCCATGTCCTTAGTGGCCACTGCCAATCACAGTCCGGAGTTGGAAGACGACAGGGAGATCGAAGAAGAGCCTTTGTCTGAAGAGCTGGAA
shrew GAACCTGTGATTGCAGAGGATGAAGACTGCCCGATGTCCTTAGTGACAACAGCTAATCACAGTCCAGAATTAGAAGATGACAGAGAGATTGAAGAGGAGCCTTTATCTGAAGATCTGGAA
armadillo GAGCCAGTGATTGCAGAGGATGAAGACTGCCCAATGTCCTTAGTGACAACAGCTAATCACAGTCCAGAATTAGAAGATGACAGAGAGATTGAAGAAGAGCCTTTATCTGAAGATCTGGAA
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec GAGCCTGGGATTGCGGAGGATGAAGACTGCCCAATGTCCTTAGTGACCACAGCGAACCACAGTCCAGAGTTAGAAGACGATAGAGAGATTGAAGAAGAGCCTTTATCCGAAGACCTGGAA
monodelphis GAGCCAGTGATTGCAGAGGATGAAGACTGCCCAATGTCCTTAGTGACAACAGCAAATCACAGTCCAGAATTAGAAGATGATAGAGAGATTGAAGAAGAGCCTTTATCTGAAGATCTGGAA
platypus GAGCCTGTGATTGCCGAGGACGAAGACTGCCCGATGTCCTTAGTGACAACAGCAAACCACAGTCCAGAATTAGAAGACGAGAGAGAGATCGAAGAAGAGCCTTTATCTGAAGATCTGGAA
chicken GAACCAGTGATTGCAGAGGATGAAGACTGTCCAATGTCCTTGGTGACAACAGCAAATCACAGTCCGGAATTGGAAGATGATAGAGAGATTGAGGAAGAGCCTTTATCTGAAGATCTCGAA
xenopus GAGCCAGTGATTGCAGATGATGAAGACTGTCCAATGTCTTTGGTCACCACAGCAAATCACAGTCCAGAGTTAGAAGAAGACAGAGAGCTCGAAGAAGAGCCATTGTCAGAAGACTTGGAG
tetraodon GAGCCACTTAACATGGATGACGACGAGTGCCCCATGTCACTTGTGACGACGGCCAATCACAGTCCAGAGCTGGATGATGAGCGGGAGCTAGAGGAAGGGAATTTATCAGAGGACCTGGAG
fugu - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish GAGCCACTGAACATGGAGGACGAGGACTGTCCGATGTCACTGGTGACCACAGCCAATCACAGTCCTGAACTGGATGATGACAGGGAGCTTGAGGAGGGCAACCTATCGGAGGATCTGGAA.

2030
.

2040
.

2050
.

2060
.

2070
.

2080
.

2090
.

2100
.

2110
.

2120
.

2130
.

2140

4


